LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE	DATE:	October 24, 2019
ORDER	Contract Modification:	No.1 (FINAL)
PROJECT: FIRST DATE OF THE PROJECT O	CONTRACT #:	149-2019
Bid No. 61-2019  Resolution No. 384-2019		
TO: Trademark Excavating Co. LLC 703 Double Springs Rd Bardstown, KY 40004		
Original Contract Amount		:::XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		\$115,000.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		
Existing Contract Amount		
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	00.000 cc3-
ontract Modification		-19%
	\$115 DOD DO	\$115 000 00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		-\$22,000,00
refrent Change of all Contract Modifications		-19%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$93,0
Recommended by (Proj. F	Engr.)	100
Accepted by (Consultant)		Date
Accepted by Shilly J. B. Hi		Date 10-30 - 209
Approved by (Director)		Date
Approved by (Comr	sioner)	Date
Approved by (Mayor	(Mayor or CAO)	Date

	Net (ir	lotal	lotal	T ACCOUNT	N A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				No.			פַ			
	ncrease	l otal increase	I otal decrease														3 DEL	2 DEL	1 DEL	ADD /		OT O	Project:			ᇤ
	) in cor	9	ď	00000000			-	$\vdash$		$\vdash$	$\vdash$	-	$\vdash$		_							Tr	퓌			XING
	Net (increase) in contract price	l otal increase \$ -															Unsuitable Soil Replacement	Unsuitable Soil Removal	Allowance	Description of changes	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the	Trademark Excavatiing CO. LLC	Firethorn Detention Basin Water Quality Improvements		CONTRACT MODIFICATION	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Page 1 of 1				2000000000													EA	ΕA	Ę	Units	llowing		ement			MENT
of 1				***************************************														_		Quantity	changes					·
																	49	49	49	_	from th		olution	CONT	Contra	DATE:
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000													(8,000.00)	(4,000.00)	(10,000.00)	Unit Price	ne contract plans		(Resolution 384-2019)	CONTRACT #:	Contract Mod #:	:.
			\$ (22,000.00)	–124	<del>⇔</del>	<del>ся</del>	<b>⇔</b>	<del>С</del>	€9 1	€ <del>5</del>	<b>⇔</b>	<b>⇔</b>	<b>⇔</b>	÷	<del>(S</del>	<b>⇔</b>	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	Decrease in contract price	olans and specifications;		9)	149-2019	No.1 (FINAL)	October 24, 2019
	\$ 22,000.00	<b>⊕</b>		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>6</b>	<del>⇔</del>	<b>⇔</b>	<del>⇔</del>	<del>⇔</del>	€	<b>↔</b>	<del>⇔</del>	<b>↔</b>	<del>⇔</del>	<del>⇔</del>	<del>⇔</del>	<b>⇔</b>	<b>⇔</b>	€	Increase in contract price						

			Page 3 of 3							
		PROJECT:	Firethron Detention Basin water Quility Improvements							
J	IUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.	149-2019							
		CHANGE ORDER:	No. 1 (FINAL)							
1.	Necessity for change:									
	To delete bid items that were not	necessary for project	ct completion.							
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_N	No							
3.	Will proposed change alter the pl	hysical size of the pr	oject?Yes <u>X</u> No							
	If "Yes", explain.									
4.	Effect of this change on other prin	me contractors: N/A								
5.	Has consent of surety been obtai	ned?Yes <u>X</u> N	ot Necessary							
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insuranc	ce coverage?Yes _X_No							
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend	ded?YesNo								
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A									
8.	Effect on contract completion date	e: N/A								
		Mayor	Date							